APN#: 1219-15-002-062

RPTT: \$780.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$780.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$815.00 Pgs=3

2018-919539

09/12/2018 01:33 PM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 097973-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Kimberly Pathegyi 3079 LaNae Dr. Elko, NV 89801

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030) Signature Officer Wendy Dunbar Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard M. Way and Victoria L. Way, Trustees of The Richard M. Way and Victoria L. Way Family Trust Dated December 30, 2002

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Kimberly Palhegyi, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 41 as set forth on Parcel Map #3 LDA 01-015 for Mikim Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 13, 2002, in Book 802, Page 3356, as Document No. 549323.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 08/07/2018

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

By: Richard M. Way, Trustee  Way  By: Victoria L. Way, Trustee
STATE OF Nexada  COUNTY OF Nexada  This instrument was acknowledged before me on  8-10-18
Notary Public  WENDY DUNBAR  Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 02-79065-5 - Expires December 16, 2018

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1219-15-002-062	5)							
2	Time of December.		EOD DEC	CORDERS OF	DOTEON LA T	ICE ONL V			
2.	Type of Property:	ta) mi Chamba Passa Das							
	a) ☑ Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.		IT/INSTRUMEN					
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	PA	AGE				
		f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF K	.ECORDING:					
	g)  Agricultural	,	NOTES.	PLANTING AND ALL AND TOPPOSITE WE SEE WHITE PLANTING THE PLANTING AND ADDRESS OF THE PLANTING ADDRESS OF THE PLANTING ADDRESS OF THE PLANTING AND ADDRESS OF THE PLANTING ADDRESS OF THE P					
	i) 🗌 Other	<b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>				- ALAN AVVICE - THE			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property	\$200,000	0.00		\ \			
٥.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur								
	Transfer Tax Value:	o omy (raine or property)	\$200,000	0.00					
	Real Property Transfer Tax	\$780.00							
	areas a cop accept a consider a con-								
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			1		/ /			
		, and an							
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:								
	·			)	J				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %		///					
	375.110, that the informatic supported by documentatio parties agree that disallowaresult in a penalty of 10% cosuant to NRS 375.030, the d.	n if called upon to substan nce of any claimed exemp of the tax due plus interest	itiate the info otion, or othe at 1% per m e jointly and	ormation proving determination onth.	ided herein. I on of addition ble for any a	Furthermore, the nal tax due, may			
-	ature / //	/	_Capacity _	Escrow	Heent				
Sign	ature		_Capacity _		Q	·····			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)						
Prin		nd Victoria L. Way,	1,000	Kimberly Pa	alhegyi				
Nam	The state of the s	ichard M. Way and		•					
/	Victoria L. Way F.	amily Trust Dated							
	December 30, 200	2							
Addı	ress: P.O. Box 501		Address:	3079 LaNae	Dr.				
City:	Tehachapi Tehachapi		City:	Elko					
State	e: <u>CA</u>	<b>Zip:</b> 93581	State:	NV	Zip:	89801			
1									
	<u> (PANY/PERSON REQUES</u>								
	(required if not the seller or buy		F	· #. 007075	WI D				
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On bel	ian of western Title Comp	апу Е	.sc. #: <u>097973-</u>	WLD				
Addr	ress: Douglas Office 1362 Highway 395,	Sto. 100							
City/	State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV								
~ / /	manage marks and street and street at the street of the st	W 1 V							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)